4:1 Input, Isolated 60Watts DC/DC Converters
Page 1 of 17
Technical  Specif ication
DTS-DNC60W24A05
DNC60W24 Series
■ 4:1 wide input range: 9-36VDC
■ Single output: 5, 12, 15, 24Volts DC

DTS-DNC60W24A05
DNC60W24 Series
Model Numbering
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameters Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Voltage Continuous -0.5 40 VDC
Input Voltage Transient ＜ 100ms 50 VDC
Operating Case Temperature -40 115 oC
Operating Environment
Temperature
With derating -40 85 oC
Storage Temperature Range -55 125 oC
Soldering Temperature Wave soldering ＜ 10s 260 oC
Cooling Free air convection
Safety and EMC Compliance
Conducted Emission EN55032 Class B (With external filter)
Radiated Emission EN55032 Class B (With external filter)
Conducted Susceptibility IEC6100-4-6 10Vrms Criteria A
Radiated Susceptibility IEC6100-4-3 20V/m Criteria A
EFT IEC6100-4-4 ±2KV  Criteria A (With external filter)
Surge IEC6100-4-5 ±2KV Criteria A (With external filter)
ESD IEC6100-4-2 Contact: ±6KV  Air: ±8KV Criteria A
Isolation Safety Rating Basic insulation
DNC 60 W24 S 05 D
Series Name
Power Rating:
60W
Input Voltage Range:
W24=9-36V
Output Numbers:
S=Single Output
Output Voltage:
05=5VDC
Package Type:
D=DIP
P
Input Specifications
Parameters Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Operating Voltage Range 9 24 36 VDC
Start-up Threshold 7 9 VDC
Under Voltage Shutdown 6.5 8.5 VDC
Recommended Input Fuse 15 A
Enable Logic:
P=Positive
12=12VDC
Blank=Standard part
R=Din-rail type
T=Wall mount type
Mount Type:
R
N=Negative
4:1 Input, Isolated 60Watts DC/DC Converters
Page 3 of 17
Technical  Specif ication
DTS-DNC60W24A05
DNC60W24 Series
General Specifications
Parameters Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units